beginning of each quarter to ensure enough cash flows to meet the budget spending. Advance funds are acquitted
in the quarterly acquittal reports.

The Corporation has entered into commercial leases for IT equipment and software subscription. There are no
restrictions placed upon the lessee by entering into these leases.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Note 19 Capital and Leasing Commitments

Non-cancellable operating leases contracted for, but not capitalised in the financial statements.

Note 20 Restatement of Comparatives

Rio Tinto (RTIO) has provided funding of $1.1M (inc. GST) to GAC to meet third party costs and expenses associated
with investigation of shortfall in land use compensation payments. An adjustment has been processed to restate
the monies held in trust and deferred income accounts to reflect the true financial position of the Corporation. The
Corporation has determined that an amendment was required and as such, has restated its previously reported
financial statements as at and for the years ended 30 June 2021 and all related disclosures. The impact of the
amendment is as follows:

Balance Sheet Reported 2021 ($) Changes ($) Restated 2021 ($)

Current Assets 7,110,636 739,173 7,849,809

Non-Current Assets 452,851 - 452,851

Current Liabilities 3,379,851 739,173 4,119,024

Non-Current Liabilities 52,830 - 52,830

Net Assets 4,130,806 - 4,130,806

Retained Earnings as at 30 June 2021 4,130,806 - 4,130,806

Income Statement Reported 2021 ($) Changes ($) Restated 2021 ($)

Income 24,548,530 328,025 24,876,555

GGF Funded Expenditure 23,721,949 - 23,721,949

Other Funded Expenditure 547,066 328,025 875,091

Surplus for the Year 279,515 - 279,515

2017-18 Gumala Aboriginal Corporation Annual Report P 41GAC Annual Report 2021-22 | Financial Statements Page 41Page 40

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 22 Events after the End of the Reporting Period

In July 2020, Gumala Aboriginal Corporation, the Manager of the General Gumala Foundation, was advised by Rio
Tinto that they had identified some discrepancies with the historical payments made under the Yandi Land Use
Agreement. Gumala Aboriginal Corporation continues to engage with Rio Tinto to confirm the correct amount due.
Given the lack of clarity over the amount of the discrepancy at this time, no amount has been recognised in the 2022